# CH \$40.00 38402

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM355989 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lynne Burgeson		09/21/2015	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
Karl Burgeson		09/21/2015	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Agape Construction & Roofing, Inc.	
Street Address:	11828 N. Tomahawk Road	
City:	Parker	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80138	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: COLORADO	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3840241	AGAPE CONSTRUCTION & ROOFING

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3038630223

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 303.863.9700

**Email:** sstavish@sheridanross.com

Correspondent Name: Sabrina Stavish

**Address Line 1:** 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200

Address Line 2: Sheridan Ross P.C.

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6345-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sabrina Stavish
SIGNATURE:	/Sabrina Stavish/
DATE SIGNED:	09/23/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=AGAPE Assignment#page1.tif source=AGAPE Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005629 FRAME: 0306

900338623

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Lynne Burgeson, and Karl Burgeson, Colorado residents doing

business as Agape Construction & Roofing, ("ASSIGNORS") were the owners of the

U.S. Trademark Registration Number 3,840,241 for the mark "AGAPE

CONSTRUCTION & ROOFING":

WHEREAS, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and certain other

good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby

acknowledged, ASSIGNORS did grant, transfer, assign and convey unto Agape

Construction & Roofing, Inc., a Colorado corporation ("ASSIGNEE") having a principal

place of business at 11828 N. Tomahawk Road, Parker, Colorado 80138, its entire right,

title and interest in and to the trademark "AGAPE CONSTRUCTION & ROOFING" and

U.S. Registration No. 3,840,241, together with the goodwill of the business in connection

with which the trademark is used;

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNORS wish to transfer record title to the trademark

"AGAPE CONSTRUCTION & ROOFING" and U.S. Registration No. 3,840,24, and

execute a document suitable for recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark

Office:

NOW THEREFORE, ASSIGNORS hereby acknowledge and confirm the

assignment from ASSIGNORS to ASSIGNEE of all right, title and interest in and to the

trademark "AGAPE CONSTRUCTION & ROOFING" and U.S. Registration No.

3,840,241, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the

trademark is used.

Lynne Burgeson

Karl Burgeson

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005629 FRAME: 0307

By: Lynne Buzgeson	By:
Date: $9-2/-15$	Date: 9/2///
Name: Lynne Burgeson	Name: Karl Burgeson
Title: Owner	Title: Owner